

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
UNITED STATES,

Petitioner,

v.

RENE SANCHEZ-GOMEZ, et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF ON BEHALF
OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE SHERIFFS'
ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—◆—
JAMES R. TOUCHSTONE
Counsel of Record
KRISTA MACNEVIN JEE
JONES & MAYER
3777 North Harbor Boulevard
Fullerton, California 92835
(714) 446-1400
jrt@jones-mayer.com

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
California State Sheriffs' Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
<i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW	1
I. INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
III. ARGUMENT	3
A. Review By This Court is Necessary Due to a Circuit Conflict, in Order to Settle Important Questions of Law, and Due to the Ninth Circuit’s Refusal to Follow this Court’s Opinion	3
1. The Ninth Circuit’s Opinion Conflicts with Other Courts of Appeals	4
2. The Ninth Circuit’s Opinion Rejects this Court’s Prior Determination that the Right of Inmates Against Appli- cation of Safety Restraints Applies Only to Jury Proceedings	7
B. Review By this Court Allows for the Clear Determination of Important Le- gal Issues Having a Widespread Effect on Courtroom Security	9
IV. CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Bailey v. Systems Innovation</i> , 852 F.2d 93 (3d Cir. 1988)	6
<i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> , 441 U.S. 520, 99 S. Ct. 1861, 60 L. Ed. 2d 447 (1979)	10, 20
<i>Bull v. City & County of San Francisco</i> , 595 F.3d 964 (9th Cir. 2010)	10
<i>Davidson v. Riley</i> , 44 F.3d 1118 (2d Cir. 1995)	5, 6
<i>Deck v. Missouri</i> , 544 U.S. 622, 125 S. Ct. 2007, 161 L. Ed. 2d 953 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Florence v. Bd. of Chosen Freeholders</i> , 566 U.S. 318, 132 S. Ct. 1510, 182 L. Ed. 2d 566 (2012)	10, 13, 14, 19
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337, 25 L. Ed. 2d 353, 90 S. Ct. 1057 (1970)	6
<i>Lee v. State</i> , 51 Miss. 566 (1875)	17
<i>Thompson v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 885 F.2d 1439 (9th Cir. 1989)	15
<i>Tyars v. Finner</i> , 709 F.2d 1274 (9th Cir. 1983)	6
<i>United States v. Howard</i> , 429 F.3d 843 (9th Cir. 2005)	11, 19, 20
<i>United States v. Lafond</i> , 783 F.3d 1216 (11th Cir. 2015)	4, 6
<i>United States v. Zuber</i> , 118 F.3d 101 (2d Cir. 1997)	4, 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Welsh v. Wisconsin</i> , 466 U.S. 740, 104 S. Ct. 2091, 80 L. Ed. 2d 732 (1984)	19
<i>Wright v. Rushen</i> , 642 F.2d 1129 (9th Cir. 1981)	15
 RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 10	3
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6	1
